1 Bin Tray BN3080
(D536)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/01/31 Version 2.01



Parts change information sample

[ _i Add
Update
D Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/01/31 Version 2.01



Unit All

uoo1
1BIN TRAY

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/01/31 Version 2.01



U001
1BIN TRAY

19.AB030814
TIMING PULLEY:15
T

17.AA132413
(x2)
FLANGE:TIMING P
ULLEY:15T:S3M

9.AA043711

[A]

TIMING BELT:40S3
M168

201612-01 0/0

3.04503008N
(x5)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3x8

18.AB017813
(x2)

TIMING PULLEY:Z2
2/15T

13.AA080287
(x2)
BUSHING - DIA4

1.03530030N
(x2)
SCREW:M3X3

20.AF040058
EXIT ROLLER:DRIV
E

I

!

5.04503012N
TAPPING SCREW:
3X12

8.11050522 15.AA120139 12.AA063692
(x2) DISCHARGE BRUS  (x2)
EDGE SADDLE -L  H:EXIT COMPRESSION SP
ES0510 RING:2.7N

@ )

7.08050089

(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M4

- ~ 14.AA082101

(x2)
BUSHING - 6X10X6

16.AA120140
DISCHARGE BRUS
H:DRIVEN

10.AA060949
TENSION SPRING

Il A

¥ -

11.AA063688
COMPRESSION SP
RING:TRAY:EXIT

[

4.04503010N 2.03530160N 6.07200040E
(x2) (x2) RETAINING RING -
TAPPING SCREW - SCREW:M3X16 M4

M3X10

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/01/31 Version 2.01




U001

29.C4086691 37.D4141126 39.D4141133 36.D4141125 22.B8031112
SHIELD BRACKET:DISCHA  LEVER:DCSOL GROUND PLATE:D GROUND PLATE -
RGE BRUSH CsoL EXIT

<

33.D4141111

FRAME:UPPER 3

35.D4141124

q BRACKET:LED

N 27.B8036013
TRAY - EXIT LED

8

38.D4141130

BRACKET:DC SOL s
ENOID:PEEN

-

23.B8031122

(x4)
ENTRANCE ROLLE
R

26.B8036012
TRAY - EXIT SUB S

\’\/‘ WIVEL

40.D4141211
EXIT ROLLER:DRIV
EN:ADHESION

28.B8036014

END FENCE - EXIT
- \TRAY
5\

34.D4141121 32.D3896113

FRAME:LOWER TRAY SUPPORT S
\HAFT

/

. .
IAEON - ) e =
SRS ity
- -

24.B8031123 21.AW010129 25.B8036011 31.D3896112 30.D3896111
COVER:ORIGINAL  PHOTO REFLECTI  TRAY - EXIT MAIN  COVER-TRAY SU TRAY SUPPORT B
SENSOR:FRAME:L ON SENSOR PPORT BRACKET = RACKET

OWER

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/01/31 Version 2.01




U001
1BIN TRAY

44.D5365100
PCB:1BIN:ASS'Y

~

41.D4141411

COVER:DRIVE ‘

A

42.D4146021
GUIDE:SWIVEL:TR
AYEXIT

43.D5361140

; DC SOLENOID:GA
%TEJBIN

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/01/31 Version 2.01

\

AA043337

(Al

TIMING BELT:40S3
M168

201612-01 O/O




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
AA043711 TIMING BELT:40S3M168 uoo1 9 D5365100 |PCB:1BIN:ASS'Y U001 44
AA060949 | TENSION SPRING uoo1 10
AA063688 |COMPRESSION SPRING:TRAY:EXI U001 11
T
AA063692 |COMPRESSION SPRING:2.7N U001 12
AA080287 BUSHING - DIA4 U001 13
AA082101 BUSHING - 6X10X6 U001 14
AA120139 DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT U001 15
AA120140 DISCHARGE BRUSH:DRIVEN U001 16
AA132413 |FLANGE:TIMING PULLEY:15T:S3M (U001 17
AB017813 |TIMING PULLEY:Z22/15T uoo1 18
AB030814 |TIMING PULLEY:15T uoo1 19
AF040058 [EXIT ROLLER:DRIVE uoo1 20
AW010129 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR U001 21
B8031112 |GROUND PLATE - EXIT U001 22
B8031122 |[ENTRANCE ROLLER U001 23
B8031123 |COVER:ORIGINAL SENSOR:FRAM |U001 24
E:LOWER
B8036011 [TRAY - EXIT MAIN U001 25
B8036012 [TRAY - EXIT SUB SWIVEL U001 26
B8036013 [TRAY - EXIT LED U001 27
B8036014 [END FENCE - EXIT TRAY uoo1 28
C4086691 |SHIELD uoo1 29
D3896111 TRAY SUPPORT BRACKET uoo1 30
D3896112 |COVER - TRAY SUPPORT BRACK |U001 31
ET
D3896113 TRAY SUPPORT SHAFT U001 32
D4141111 |FRAME:UPPER U001 33
D4141121 |FRAME:LOWER U001 34
D4141124 BRACKET:LED U001 35
D4141125 |\GROUND PLATE:DCSOL U001 36
D4141126 BRACKET:DISCHARGE BRUSH U001 37
D4141130 BRACKET:DC SOLENOID:PEEN U001 38
D4141133 |LEVER:DCSOL uoo1 39
D4141211 [EXIT ROLLER:DRIVEN:ADHESION |U001 40
D4141411 |COVER:DRIVE uoo1 41
D4146021 |GUIDE:SWIVEL:TRAY:EXIT uoo1 42
D5361140 |DC SOLENOID:GATE:1BIN U001 43

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/01/31 Version 2.01




Standard Parts

¢ &£ @ ¢ I

03530030N 03530160N 04503008N 04503010N 04503012N 07200040E 08050089
SCREW:M3X3 SCREW:M3X16 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 TAPPING SCREW - M3X10  TAPPING SCREW:3X12 RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - M4
11050522

EDGE SADDLE - LES0510

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/01/31 Version 2.01



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty [Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
201612-01 |1612 Modification |- AA043337 [TIMING BELT:40 |AA043711 |TIMING BELT:40 |U0O1 9 1 0O/0

S3M168

S3M168

1 Bin Tray BN308
0:

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/01/31 Version 2.01







	Unit All
	U001 1BIN TRAY
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

